PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7283842

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| SG GAMING, INC. | 04/08/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ASSAF B. SINAI | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2133 HILLSGATE STREET | |
| City: | LAS VEGAS | |
| State/Country: | NEVADA | |
| Postal Code: | 89134 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 62303629 | |
| Application Number: | 15977170 | |
| Patent Number: | 9999699 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)896-7710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (707)481-6481 Email: ddebello@lnw.com Correspondent Name: **DEBRA DEBELLO**

Address Line 1: 6601 SOUTH BERMUDA ROAD Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89119

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SG GAMING, INC. TO ASSAI | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MICHAEL BLANKSTEIN | |
| SIGNATURE: | ATURE: /Michael Blankstein/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/18/2022 | |

Total Attachments: 1

507236923

source=SG_Gaming-to-Lazeroso_Assignment_2022-04-08#page1.tif

REEL: 059622 FRAME: 0166

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SG Gaming, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Nevada Corporation having a place of business at 6601 Bermuda Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, is the owner of the following U.S. patent and patent applications (collectively "Patents"):

| Number | Filing Date | Issue Date | Title |
|---------------------------------|---------------|---------------|------------------------|
| Provisional App. No. 62/303,629 | March 4, 2016 | | Chip Sanitizing Device |
| U.S. Patent No. 9,999,699 B2 | May 9, 2016 | June 19, 2018 | Chip Sanitizing Device |
| U.S. Pub. No. 2018/0256771 A1 | May 11, 2018 | | Chip Sanitizing Device |

WHEREAS Assaf B. Sinai, ("Assignee"), residing at 2133 Hillsgate Street, Las Vegas, NV 89134, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and inventions therein.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the Patents for the entire term of the Patents, and all patents and patent applications related thereto, directly or indirectly, by a claim of priority, including provisionals, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in part, and extensions thereof. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Assignor:

SG Gaming, Inc.

Dated: April 8, 2022

Robert I Parado

PATENT REEL: 059622 FRAME: 0167

RECORDED: 04/18/2022